

5TH GRAND PRIX OF SPAIN

From	The ATOM-F1 2020 Race Director	Document	84-7
То	28 - Guaraldi Brenno (HAAS) Brenno Guaraldi	Date	16/10/2020
		Time	17:39

The Race Director, having received a report from the Stewards, has considered the following matter and determine the following:

N.o. / Driver(s)	Brenno Guaraldi 28 - Guaraldi Brenno	
Competitor(s)	HAAS	
Session	All the GP sessions	
Fact	did not hold a valid super licence during races n.82, 83 and 84 Driver of car 28 has omitted its personal data , going against the regulation.	
Offence	Violation of the ATOM Rules and Regulations	
Decision	Disqualification from the present Event (5 points imposed on Super Licence, total of 8 in the 12-month period) *	
Reason	Brenno Guaraldi The stewards noticed that the driver Guaraldi Brenno declared a false date of birth during his registration.	

* Driver gets a fine of a 5 points on the Drivers' Championship.

The ATOM F1 2020 Race Director - Benny De Santis

Simone Gallo

Giuseppe Valenti

The Stewards